U NOFFICIAL COB(E UTION VERSION

Doc#. 2113401125 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

When recorded, return to: Cook County Clerk

Date: 05/14/2021 06:53 AM Pg: 1 0f 5
Winstead PC
600 Travis, Suite 5200
Houston, Texas 77002

Attn; Sheila Melo

e, %fj:
el b S T MEMORANDUM OF FIRST
AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS MIMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS (this
“Memorandum™)isentered into and delivered as of the date of the acknowledgements below, but
effective as of Aprincd, 2021 (the “Effective Date”™), by and between USEF GC CENTURY
TOWER, LLC, a Delagware limited liability company (“Borrower™), and is in favor of BBVA
USA, an Alabama banking corporation f/k/a Compass Bank (“Lender™).

A. Lender entered into a Loan Agreement dated as of April 11, 2018, with Borrower
(as same may have been heretofor¢ amended, the “Agreement”) pursuant to which Lender made
a loan (“Loan”) to Borrower as eviderced by that certain Real Estate Lien Note, each dated as of
April 11, 2018, payable to the order of T<nder and representing the obligation of Borrower to
pay the original principal amount of FORTY. -MILLION ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIVE AND NC/100 DOLLARS ($40,167,605.00) (together with
all renewals, modifications, increases and extensicns thereof, the “Real Estate Lien Note™).

B. Borrower executed and delivered that eerein Construction Mortgage, Security
Agreement, Assignment of Rents and Financing Statemerni (the “Mortgage™) dated effective as
of April 11, 2018 for the benefit of Lender, recorded as Document No. 1810306102 in Cook
County, Illinois, covering the real property described therein and incorporated herein for all
purposes, together with all improvements, appurtenances, other properties (whether real or
personal), rights and interests described in and encumbered by the Mortgage (“Property”), to
secure the payment of the Real Estate Lien Note and performance by Dorrawer of the other
obligations set forth in the Loan Documents (as herein defined).

C. Borrower and Tender have, pursuant to the terms of an Omnious First
Amendment to Loan Agreement and Real Estate Lien Note dated of even date, amencaed certain
of the terms and provisions of the Agreement, the Real Estate Lien Note, the Mortgage, and the
other related documents executed by Borrower or third parties pertaining to, evidencing or
securing the Loan {collectively, the “Loan Documents™) to delete the renewal options in their
entirety and to extend the maturity date and the interest only period on the Real Estate Lien Note
from April 11, 2021 to April 11, 2023.

D. Lender has represented to the Borrower that Lender is the current owner and
holder of the Loan Documents.

E. Borrower is currently indebted and obligated to Lender pursuant to the terms of
the Loan Documents.

4820-7065-8787v.3 16621-451




2113401125 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

F. The Loan has its initial maturity on April 11, 2021 and the Loan Parties desire to
extend the initial Maturity Date of the Loan and otherwise modify the Loan pursuant to the terms
of that certain First Omnibus Amendment to Loan Agreement and Real Estate Lien Note dated
of even date herewith, evidenced of record by this Memorandum.

G. Accordingly, the initial Maturity Date of the Loan has been extended to Aprill 11,
2023.

Attachments:
Exhibit A: Property Description

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Page 2



2113401125 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXECUTED to be effective as of the date first written above.
BORROWER:

USEF GC CENTURY TOWER, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Golub Century Investors LLC
a Delaware limited liability company
its Administrative Manager

By:  Golub Real Estaie Corp.,
an Illinois corporation
ifs Manager

]

Name / i, f}iw‘mw
Title: «I/e 1 M; g‘fmf?ﬁ

i

THE STATE OF L4015 §

§
COUNTY OF | 00 §

1l
This instrument was acknowledged before w2 on the Zﬁ day of April, 2021 by
Michoe! Goldman . Aufvorited Snaiey of Golub Real
Estate Cotp., an Iilinois corporation, Manager of Golus Century Investors LLC, a Delaware
limited Hability company, Administrative Manager of USEF GC CENTURY TOWER, LLC, a
Delawatre limited liability company, on behalf of said limited liabil'ty company.

ICH.AEL LEArW
(fficial Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinols
My Commission Expires Aug 1, 202 ;

Prmted Name of Notary

My Commission Expires; {/) g%f &1 /ﬁ{? £l

Signature Page to Memorandum of First Amendment to Loan Documents



2113401125 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit “A”

Property Description

PARCEL 1!

LOTS 1 AND 2 TAKEN AS A TRACT IN METRGPOLITAN'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK 18
IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO. IN SECTICN 8, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH. RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINGIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT WHICH LIES ABOVE A
HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +14.66 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM {ALL
E{ FVATIONS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED ARE CHICAGO CiTY DATUM) AND WHICH LIES BELOW
A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +27.57 FEET AND 15 BOUNDED AND
NESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRAGT {THE
SOUTHYEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT ALSO BEING THE SOUTHWEST CORNER CF 3A1D LOT 1k
THENGE SOUTH BO™-0T-22" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 3.56
FEET (THZ SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT ALSO BEING THE MORTH LINE OF W LAKE STREET}
THEMCE NOETH 00°.00-00" EAST, 186 FEET TGO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING: THENCE
CONTINUING HORTH 00°-00-00" EAST, 4 52 FEET: THENCE NORTH 80°-00-00" WEST, 1.83 FEET,
THENCE NORTH/ Q0°-00-00" EAST, 17 63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 8(°-00-00" EAST, 143 FEET
TRENCE NORTH ©0°23-46" WEST, 642 FEET; THENCE NORTH 80°-00-00" WEST, 1.38 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 00°40000° EAST, 1258 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 90°-00-00" EAST, 064 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 00%00=00" EAST, 0.80 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 90°-00.00% EAST, 0.75 FEET]
THENCE NORTH 00°-18-507 BAST, 3.55 FEET; THENCE NORTH 80°00-00° WEST, 1.41 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00-00-00£4cT, 12.53 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 90°-00-00" EAST, 819 FEET
THENCE NORTH 00°-00-00° EAST, 550 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 80° -00-00" EAST, 1844 FEET;
THENGCE SOUTH 00°-00%.00" WELT, 265 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 90°-00-00" EAST, 270 FEET;
THENGE NORTH 00%-00-00" EAST, [ 49 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 80°-00'-00° £AST, 9888 FEET
THENGE SDUTH 00°-00-00° WEST, 1744 FEET TO A POINT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8
POINT "A* THENGE NORTH 80°-00.00° WFST, 15,25 FEET; THENCE SOUTH oo*-00-00" WEST,
18.61 FEET; THENCE NCIRTH 90°-00- 00" WEST 0,52 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 000000 WEST,
347 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE, THENCE $OUTHERLY AND WESTERLY ALONG A CURVED
L INE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHEAST HAVING A RALNGS OF 4.0 FEET, AN ARG OISTANCE OF B.29
FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENGY (THE CHORD O~.58i0 ARG BEARS SOUTH 45°00-07 WEST,
566 FEET), THENCE NORTH 80°-00-00" WEST ALONG. A LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST
DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBEU MQINT, A DISTANCE OF 024 FEET
THENGE SOUTH 00%00-00" WEST, 4.88 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 8000 (0" EAST, D15 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH D0™-00-00" WEST, 7.45 FEET: THENGE NURTH 80°-0ar-00" WEST, 2.0 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 00°-00-00" WEST, 0.63 FEET, THENCE NORT!{ 90°-00-00" WEST, 3.0 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 00°-00-00" WEST, 7.70 FEET: THENCE NORTH 8L*.06'J0" WEST, 20.52 FEET T0
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT WRICH LIEE ABOVE A HORIZO\WAL PLANE HAVING
AN ELEVATION OF +14.66 FEET AND WHICH LIES BELOW THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED
HORIZONTAL, INCLINING AND DECLINING PLANES AND IS BOUNDED ANC DERCRIBED AS
EOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT POINT “A* AFORESAID, SAID POINT HAVING AN ELEVAT ON OF +26.47
FEET: THENCE SOUTH 00°-00"-00" WEST ALONG A DECLINING PLANE, A DISTANCE CF QLU FEET
TE A POINT HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 42588 FEET; THENCE S0OUTH 80°-00-00" EAST 2L ONG A
HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +2599 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 3.20 FELT:
THENCE SOUTH D0°-00-08" WEST ALONG A DECLINING PLANE A DISTANCE OF 7.33 FEET TT.A
POINT HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 2181 FEET; (THE FOLLOWING 8 COURSES AND DISTANCES
ARE ALONG A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +2191 FEET) HENCE
CONTINUING $OUTH 00°-00-00" WEST, 1.62 FEET; THENGE NORTH 90°.00'-00" WEST, 2.76 FEET;

Exhibit A - Page 1



2113401125 Page: 5of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE BOUTH DO0%-00-00° WEST, 4.47 FEET: THENCE NORTH 90°-00-00" WEST, 2.30 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 00°-00-00° EAST, 508 FEET, THENCE NORTH 90°-00-00" WEST, 13.44 FEET,
THENGCE NORTH 00%-00-00" EAST ALONG AN INCLINING FLANE, A DISTANCE OF 7.83 FEET TG A
POINT HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +26.27 FEET, THERCE SOUTH 80-00-00" EAST ALONG A
HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +26.27 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 15,26 FEET TO
THE FLACE OF BEGINING,

ALBO EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT WHICH LIES ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING
AN ELEVATION OF +16.02 FEET AND WHICH LIES BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +27.67 FEET AND IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS; COMMENCING AT
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT (THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT ALSO
BEING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1) THENCE SOUTH 00%-01-22" EAST ALONG
THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT. A DISTANCE OF 1.37 FEET (THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT
ALSO BENG THE EAST LINE OF N, WELLS STREET) THENCE SOUTH 88°10'-43" EAST, 2.67 FEET
TO THE FLAGE OF BEGINNING; THENGE CONTINUING SOUTH 89°-10-43" EAST, 1654 FEET.
THENCE SO4TH 00°-48-17% WEST. 3.0 FEET. THENCE SOUTH B0™-00-00° EAST, U.B7 FEET:
THENCE SOU7 4 G0°-00-00" WEST, 3.80 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 907-00-00" EAST, 21.66 FEET.
THENGE SOUTH DO*.00-00% WEST, 18,88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 80°-00-00° EAST, 21 21 FEET,
THENGE SOUTH 05°.0000" WEST, 4.06 FEET; TRENCE NORTH 90"-00-00" WEST, 1678 FEET,
THENCE SOLITH 00°-pU-00" WEST, 31.15 FEET: THENCE NORTH 80°-00-00" WESET, 18.06 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 00°-0re00° WEST, 641 FEET; THENCE NORTH 80°-00-00° WEST, 8.81 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 007004007 WEST, 2.85 FEET TO A POINT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS
POINT "8 THENCE NORTH-S07-00-00" WEST, 17.81 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00"-00-0C" EAST, 3.48
FEET: THENCE NORTH 90%00-00" WEST, 7.17 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00°-C0-00" EAST, 8.0 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 80°-00-00¢ EAST, 2,12 FEET: THENCE NORTH 00°-00-00" EAST, 4.87 FEET.
THENCE SOUTH 80°-00-00" FAST, 142 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°-D0.00" £AST, 4.18 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 90-00.00" WEST, 148 FZET, THENCE NORTH 00°-00-00" EAST, 4.80 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 80°-00-00° WEST, 2,15 F2ET, THENCE NORTH 00°-00-00" EAST, 8.08 FEET,
THENGE SOUTH 90°.00-00% EAST, 2,23 FEFY, THENCE NORTH 00"-36'41" EAST, 4.12 FEET,
THENCE NORTH $0°-00-00" WEST, 225 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00°-00-00" EAST, 8.0 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 90°-00-00° EAST, 2.22 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00°-1¢-00" EAST, 4.02 FEET,
THENCE SOUTH 90-00-00" EAST, 1.23 FEET, THzNCE NORTH 00°-16%-22" WEST, 4.20 FEET,
THENCE NORTH 90°-00-00" WEST, .31 FEET; THENCH NORTH 00"-09-57" WEST, 494 FEET,
THERGCE NORTH 90°-00-00" WEST, 2.12 FEET, THENCE WORTH 00°.00-00" BA3T, 945 FEET;
THENGE SOUTH 87°-23.16" EAST, 1.32 FEET, THENCE RORTH 01°-14.30" WEST TO THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING,

ALSD EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID TRACT WHICH LIES ABOVL A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING
AN ELEVATION OF +15.26 FEET AND WHICH LIES BELOW A HCRIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN
ELEVATION OF +16.02 FEET AND IS BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOILOWS, COMMENCING AT
POINT "B AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 50°-00-00" WEST, 265 FEET_JO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING: THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 90°00-00" WEST, 580 FE&Y; THENCE NORTH
£0°-00-00" EAST, 4.22 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 80°-00-00" EAST, 580 FEET, THENCE SOUTH
00°-00-00" WEST, 4,22 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNMTY JLLINOIS,

PARCEL 2:

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS
NECESSARY FOR MAINTENANCE PURPOSES; STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS; USE OF FAGILITIES;

SUPPCRT, ENGCLOSURE, USE AND MAINTENANCE WITH RESPECT TO WALLS AND HORIZONTAL
SLABS ALONG COMMON BOUNDARIES: MINOR ENCROACHMENTS: USE OF THE LOADING
DOCK, FIRST FLOOR BATHROOM AND THE ELEVATOR LOCATED ON THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF
THE BUILOING; TOGETHER WITH GENERAL INGRESS AND EGRESS RIGHTS NECESEARY FOR
THE OFERATION OF PARCEL 1, AS SET FORTH N AND CREATED BY ARTICLE 1 OF
DECLARATION OF COVENARNTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR 182 WEST
LAKE. CHICAGO, ILLINDIS, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 06834108064 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

AMENDMENTS TD THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND

EASEMENTS RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 2013 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1335110077 AND
RECORDED DECEMBER 17, 2013 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1335722047,

Exhibit A - Page 2



